AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A431
SHUNT REGULATOR
ADJUSTABLE PRECISION
REV2.4     - JAN 2012 RELEASED, JUN 2019 UPDATED -       - 1 -
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The A431 is available in SOT-23, SOT89-3 and

⚫ Available in SOT-23, SOT89-3 and TO-92
packages.
ORDERING INFORMATION TYPICAL APPLICATION
Package Type Part Number
SOT-23
SPQ: 3,000pcs/Reel
E3
A431E3R-X
A431E3VR-X
SOT89-3
SPQ: 1,000pcs/Reel
K3
A431K3R-X
A431K3VR-X
TO-92
A: SPQ: 2,000pcs/Box
B: SPQ: 1,000pcs/Bag
Z
A431ZY-X
A431ZVY-X
Note
X: Output Voltage Tolerance:
A or B
A=0.5%, B=1%
R: Tape & Reel
Y: Ammo or Bulk
A=Ammo Packing
B=Bulk Packing
V: Halogen free Package
AiT provides all RoHS products
VKA=VREF x (1+R1/R2)+IREF x R1
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A431
SHUNT REGULATOR
ADJUSTABLE PRECISION
REV2.4     - JAN 2012 RELEASED, JUN 2019 UPDATED -       - 2 -
PIN DESCRIPTION
Top View
Top View
Top View
Pin #
Symbol Function
SOT-23 SOT-89 TO-92
1 1 1 R REFERENCE
2 3 3 K CATHODE
3 2 2 A ANODE
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A431
SHUNT REGULATOR
ADJUSTABLE PRECISION
REV2.4     - JAN 2012 RELEASED, JUN 2019 UPDATED -       - 3 -
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
TA = 25℃, unless otherwise noted.
VKA, Cathode Voltage
SOT-23, SOT89-3 37V
TO-92 36V
IKA, Cathode Current Range (Continuous) -100mA~+150mA
IREF, Reference Input Current Range -0.05mA~+10mA
PD, Power Dissipation
SOT-23 350mW
SOT89-3 500mW
TO-92 770mW
RθJA, Thermal Resistance from Junction to Ambient
SOT89-3 250℃/W
TO-92 162℃/W
TOPR, Operating Temperature Range -25℃~+85℃
TJ, Junction Temperature 150℃